Weekly Arrest Log - ADULT - South Portland PD

Arrest Log: Friday, January 9, 2026 to Friday, January 16, 2026

Booking No

2026000031

2026000030

2026000036

2026000035

2026000024

2026000025

2026000018

Arrest
Date

01/13/26
09:45 PM

01/13/26
07:24 AM

01/11/26
02:05 PM

01/11/26
02:05 PM

01/11/26
02:42 AM

01/10/26
03:45 AM

01/09/26
10:46 AM

Arrestee Name

White, Anthony S

Moors, Riley D

Freundlich Kara B

Conaway, Dillon M

Howes, Samuel

Tracy, Stephen
Christopher

Okeyo, Lawrence A

Age

40

21

41

37

34

26

48

Home
City

South
Portland

South
Portland

Portland

Raymond

South
Portland

Scarborou
gh

Brunswick

Home

State

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

Gross Sexual Assault; Aggravated
Assault; Criminal Threatening;
Assault; Unlawful Sexual
Touching; Criminal Attempt

Domestic Violence Terrorizing

Unlawful Possession of Scheduled

Drug (W)

Unlawful Possession of Scheduled
Drug (W); Violating Condition of

Release

Burglary; Criminal Mischief;
Violating Condition of Release

Theft by Unauthorized Use of
Property, Priors; Refusing to
Submit to Arrest or Deten, Refuse
to Stop; Carrying Concealed
Weapon; Unlawful Possession of
Scheduled Drug (Z); Use of Drug
Paraphernalia; Operate Vehicle
without License; Failing to Stop for
Officer; Eluding an Officer;
Warrant Arrest - Other Agency

Operating After Registration

Suspended

Charge

Printed On: 01/19/26 06:00

Arrest Type  Officer Name

Fippinger,

On-View Arrest Lauren

Taken Into

Custody Nelson, Andrew

Summoned/Cited Peters, Jordan

Summoned/Cited Peters, Jordan

Summoned/Cited Meader, Drew

Taken Into

Custody Ramsay, Jessica

Summoned/Cited Emerson, Travis

1of1l

Violation
Location

Boothby Ave

Broadway

Broadway

Broadway

Orlando St

Cole St

Cornell St

Case #

2026000909

2026000852

2026000732

2026000732

2026000717

2026000665

2026000589



