

Weekly Arrest Log - ADULT - South Portland PD

Printed On: 01/19/26 06:00

Arrest Log: Friday, January 9, 2026 to Friday, January 16, 2026

Booking No	Arrest Date	Arrestee Name	Age	Home City	Home State	Charge	Arrest Type	Officer Name	Violation Location	Case #
2026000031	01/13/26 09:45 PM	White, Anthony S	40	South Portland	ME	Gross Sexual Assault; Aggravated Assault; Criminal Threatening; Assault; Unlawful Sexual Touching; Criminal Attempt	On-View Arrest	Fippinger, Lauren	Boothby Ave	2026000909
2026000030	01/13/26 07:24 AM	Moors, Riley D	21	South Portland	ME	Domestic Violence Terrorizing	Taken Into Custody	Nelson, Andrew	Broadway	2026000852
2026000036	01/11/26 02:05 PM	Freundlich Kara B	41	Portland	ME	Unlawful Possession of Scheduled Drug (W)	Summoned/Cited	Peters, Jordan	Broadway	2026000732
2026000035	01/11/26 02:05 PM	Conaway, Dillon M	37	Raymond	ME	Unlawful Possession of Scheduled Drug (W); Violating Condition of Release	Summoned/Cited	Peters, Jordan	Broadway	2026000732
2026000024	01/11/26 02:42 AM	Howes, Samuel	34	South Portland	ME	Burglary; Criminal Mischief; Violating Condition of Release	Summoned/Cited	Meader, Drew	Orlando St	2026000717
2026000025	01/10/26 03:45 AM	Tracy, Stephen Christopher	26	Scarborough	ME	Theft by Unauthorized Use of Property, Priors; Refusing to Submit to Arrest or Deten, Refuse to Stop; Carrying Concealed Weapon; Unlawful Possession of Scheduled Drug (Z); Use of Drug Paraphernalia; Operate Vehicle without License; Failing to Stop for Officer; Eluding an Officer; Warrant Arrest - Other Agency	Taken Into Custody	Ramsay, Jessica	Cole St	2026000665
2026000018	01/09/26 10:46 AM	Okeyo, Lawrence A	48	Brunswick	ME	Operating After Registration Suspended	Summoned/Cited	Emerson, Travis	Cornell St	2026000589
	7									